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BRUHAT BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE

Office of the Chief Engineer (OFC-Cell ), 3<Floor, Annexe Il Building,
N.R. Square, Bangalore -560002

No:

To,

EE/OFC/PR/ 40" 2020-21 Date: 11-08-2020

Special Permission for laying of Optical Fiber Cable

M/s. Bharti Airtel Limited

Circle office, #55 Divya Shree towers,
Bannerghatta Main Road
Bangalore-560029.

Sir,

Sub :-

Permission for laying of O F C by HDD Method-regarding

Ref :- 1) MOU of M/s. Bharti Airtel Limited, Dated: 28-03-2014
2 M/s. Bharti Airtel Limited, request letter No: 001 /2020, dated: 07-05-2020.
3) M/s. Bharti Airtel Limited, request letter No: 002/2020, dated: 12-05-2020.
4) Commissioner office order No: PSR(G) 877, Date: 27-05-2020.
5) Fee Demand Note letter No: CE/OFC/PR/22/2020-21, Date:25-06-2020
6) Fee Paid by M/s. Bharti Airtel Limited DD submitted letter Dated:03-07-2020.
S1 Name of the Road and Route Length in
No Mtr
Permission for laying of OFC by HDD Method from junction of
01 | Chikkakammanahalli Main Road along Doddakammanahalli Main Road up to | 1009.98 M
junction of Street ID No-W0080.
02 From junction of Doddakammanahalli Main Road along Street ID No-W0100, 64031 M
Himagiri Meadows Road via Street ID No-W0107, W0128 for a length of 640.31 Mtr. '
03 | From junction of Street ID No-W0128 along Street ID No-W0113 for a length of | 34.67 M
_| 34.67Mtr.
04 | From junction of Street ID No-W0103 long Himagiri Meadows Road via W0095 for a | 163.94 M
length of 163.94Mtr. ’
05 | From junction of Himagiri meadows Road along Street ID No-W0097 for a length of | 45.73 M
45.73Mtr.
06 | From junction of Himagiri meadows Road along Street ID No-W0099 for a length of | 47.23 M
47 23Mtr.
07 | From junction of Himagiri meadows Road along Street ID No-W0101 for a length of | 45.63 M
45.63Mtr.
08 | From junction of street ID No-W0103 along Street ID no-W0098 for a length of 9.89

Mtr. No of Pits-20, No of Manhole-07 and No of Ducts 3, in Ward No—-l9j//

Bommanahalli Zone.
Ref: As per drawing enclosed.

9.89 M

Total

1997.38 M

approved vide order under referérigd (ﬂ?iﬁgﬂx

The permission is being

on behalf of the Hon’ble Commissioner,
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The work shall be strictly taken up and completed between 11-08-2020 to 10-10-2020

and in line with conditions cited below:

Special Condition:

COVID -19 guide lines to be followed without fail and all requisiteﬂpermissions from
Police department/Labour department/ Health department/ or any other department
as applicable shall be obtained and a copy of the same to be retained at every work site

without fail.
Conditions for HDD Method OFC laying

1. This Permission is to be read along with the MOU signed with BBMP and as per
the Conditions in the letter cited under ref (1)

2. The concerned ward engineer/Jurisdictional Engineer shall supervise the work
and ensure that the conditions imposed are complied with.

3 Before commencement of the work, the Agency must give prior written
intimation to the Jurisdictional Engineers; Zonal or Road Infrastructure
Engineers of BBMP as the case may be and also keep the BBMP Engineers
informed of the schedule of Execution of work.

4. Laying of OFC in Newly asphalted Roads is strictly prohibited for a period of
Three year as per the Commissioner Circular No: PSR(G)5879, Date:29-11-2019.

5. Permission is valid only for the above sanctioned period. In case of expiry of the
sanctioned period fresh requisition shall be submitted for Time Extension. which
will be considered based on the reasons given and which will attract extra fees as
applicable. Such requisition for extension of time should be submitted at least 15
days before the expiry of sanctioned period.

6. All HDD Pits will be restored by BBMP as per Hon'ble Commissioner BBMP
order no. - PSR(G)/5870/2019-20, Dated : 19/11/2019. However the agency
must restored the pits on the same day itself so has to make the road motorable

for moving traffic. Any delay in this regard is liable for penalty as per order of
Hon’ble Commissioner, BBMP.

7. Excavation must be as per the instructions of the concerned BBMP Zonal/Road
Infrastructure Engineers.

8. Any over burden debris/earth should be removed immediately and conveyed to
the designated dumping yards failing which, a penalty of Rs: 10,000/~ per day
will be levied by the concerned ward engineer.

9. Strictly follow the procedure laid down in road opening and restoration protocol.
Barricading sign boards and other precautionary signage, name and telephone
numbers of the executing Agency, opening and closing dates should be
displayed, also warning lights should be displayed for the road users and for
easy flow of traffic during execution of work, failing which it would attract
heavy penalty and cancellation of permission, etc and also entail blacklisting of
the executing Agency'.

No: EE/OFC/PR/4099/2020-21, Dt: 11-08-2020 - ‘.E?%;i\ée Engineer (OFC), BBMP-I/C
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11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

During execution of work, care must be taken not to cause any damages to BBMP
property like drains, Name boards, etc. In case of such damage, commensurate
penalty to be paid.

Absolutely no deviations from the permitted route is allowed. If deviation is
found, not only penalty would be levied, the cable on the deviation portion
would be confiscated /destroyed.

After completion of the work, as per specification given by BBMP, the Agency
must get a Satisfactory Work done Certificate from the jurisdictional BBMP
Engineers within a period of 30days after completion of the work failing which
the security deposit will be forfeited by the BBMP.

During execution, any damage caused to the limb or life of public, damage
caused to any Government / BESCOM / BSNL / BWSSB / KPTCL / Gail India
Limited etc, property, the responsibility lies solely with the executing Agency
and any claims/compensation should be borne by the executing Agency alone.

Redoing of Road cut portion to be carried out as per the MORTH Specification,
procedure for Redoing of Road cut portion, specification details and sketch
enclosed.

If any HTUG/GAS PIPELINE by HDD/OPEN TRENCH Method work is
executed on newly asphalted roads, the cost of the resurfacing of the entire
length and width of the road will be recovered from the executing agency.

During Rainy season, extra care should be taken to ensure that the pits are
properly barricaded keeping in mind the safety of pedestrian and vehicular
traffic. ‘

The Agency should not cause any inconvenience to public while executing the
work.

The OFC Cable shall be laid along the berm or shoulder where ever possible in
consultation with the jurisdictional Engineer.

If preinstalled OFC Utility ducts are available in any stretch OFC shall be
installed in only those ducts and related additional permission fee shall be paid
to BBMP.

This permission is valid only after this permission is submitted to the
jurisdictional engineers by the agencies before commencing of work, and their
consent is obtained. This permission is null and void if the works are not carried
out without notifying the concerned Jurisdictional Engineers and the work is
carried out in the absence of concerned Jurisdictional Engineers.

No: EE/OFC/PR/4099/2020-21, Dt: 11-08-2020 E%uive Engineer’ (OFC), BBMP-I/C
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Copy to:-

1. Copy to the Zonal Additional/Joint Commissioner (Bommanahalli Zone) for
information.

2. Copy to Zonal Chief Engineer (Bommanahalli Zone) and to instruct the
concerned EEs, AEEs and AEs to supervise the work.

3. Copy to the Chief Engineer (Road Infrastructure) for information.

4. Copy to the Concerned Executive Engineer of (Bangalore South Division) for
information.

%opy to the Concerned Assistant Executive Engineer of (Begur Sub Division) for

information.

6. Copy to Additional Commissioner of Police Traffic Cell, Office of the
Commissioner of Police, Infantry Road Bangalore-560001.

7. Office Copy

No: EE/OFC/PR/4099/2020-21, Dt: 11-08-2020 Exet_:;tiyé Engineer (OFC), BBMP-1/C
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Details of Charges to be Collected for A.

. segments details for Bulk Approval for 160339.45 .

<

5 of 152 Sections (160.3KM)

st | avoticat ) o ‘Tola.l No of - 'éLayiné:., Superv;si B ‘ Seci;_liy e Res‘!y’r&(iéh_{hérge‘ R

pplication . LengthIn | NoOf { NoOf MH Pits & >, on . | Total GSt@ . Cess @ No of L . L !
NO No Segment ID Mitrs Ducts | Pits | Required | Manhole .Ch:(”g/es | charges @| a1+12) |- 18% - D“gg/s_‘ @/ 7.39 Mtr | piymantioté e b0 s - 14,42,04,373
(7+8) C o 0- |- . of Rs:10,000/- |~ *7ET | ]

1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 21
1 [05-2019-3977 197/C-W0166/110120/ 011629 1043.80 3 10 8 18 626280, 104380 730660 131519 52190 7714 180000| . 135694 180000 970564 145233809
2 [05-2019-3978 197/5-/110120/020837 1994.00 3 20 7 27 1196400 199400 1395800 251244 99700 14736 270000 259220 270000 1780236 141453574
3 105-2019-3979 182/C-W0346/110120/034908 1989.75 3 20 7 27 1193850 198975/ 1392825 250709 99488/ 14704 270000 258668 270000 1777017 139676557
4 105-2019-3980 184/C-W0682/110120/ 042652 1978.24 3 20 7 27 1186944 197824 1384768 249258 98912 14619 270000 257171 270000 1768299 137908258
5 ]05-2019-3996 188/5-W0307/140120/011039 1999.01 3 20 7' 27 1199406 199901 1399307 251875 99951 14773 270000 259871 270000 1784030 136124228
6 [05-2019-3997 188/5-W0353/160120/034614 1892.40 3 19 7 26 1135440 189240 1324680 238442 94620 13985 260000 246012 260000 1693285 134430943
7 105-2019-3998 175/5-W0346/160120/42932 1605.79 3 17 3 23 963474 1605791 1124053 202330 80290 11867 230000 208753 230000 1446209 132984733
8 |05-2019-3999 188/5-W0214/160120/ 45939 1894.90 3 19 7 26 1136940 189490 1326430 238757 94745 14003 260000 246337 260000 1695178 131289555
9 105-2019-4000 188/C-W0210/160120/ 054641 1448.39 3 15 [ 21 869034 144839 1013873 182497, 72420 10704 210000 188291 210000 1306996 129982559
10 105-2019-4016 168/5-W0031/210120/033128 1847.77 3 18 7 25 1108662 184777 1293439 232819 92389 13655 250000 240210 250000 1649483 128333076
11 ]05-2019-4017 RI-5208/220120/124726 1952.98 3 20 7 27 1171788 195298 1367086 246075 976491 14433 270000 253887 270000 1749168 126583909
12 |05-2019-4018 168/5-W0050/220120/014230 1996.66 3 20 7 27 1197996 199666 1397662 251579 99833 14755 270000 259566 270000 1782250 124801659
13 [05-2019-4019 169/C-W0118/220120/ 024342 1978.76 3 20 7 27 1187256 197876 1385132, 249324 98938 14623 270000 257239 270000 1768693 123032966
14 {05-2019-4025 81/5-W0399/290120/ 045924 1997.01. 3 20 7 27 1198206 199701 1397907 251623 99851 14758 270000 259611 270000 1782515 121250450
15 [05-2019-4026 81/5-W0355/290120/053007 1993.40 3 20 7 27 1196040 199340 1395380 251168 99670 14731 270000 259142 270000 1779781 119470669
16 [05-2019-4027 57/5-’\’\/0366/ 290120/ 055545 1382.90 3 15 6 21 829740 138290 968030 174245/ 69145 10220 210000 179777 210000 1257395 118213274
17 105-2019-4031 187/5-/290120/013954 1463.57 3 14 5 19 878142 146357 1024499 184410 73179 10816 190000 190264 190264.1 1298757 116914517
18 [05-2019-4032 RI-5220/290120/ 014423 269.08 3 2 1 3 161448 26908 188356 33904 13454 1989 30000 34980 34980.4 238779 116675738
19 105-2019-4046 166/S-W0064/030220/ 013455 1992.86 3 20 7 27 1195716 199286 1395002 251100 99643 14727 270000 259072 270000 1779372 114896366
20 05-20]’9—4047 166/C-W0104/030220/014451 1919.07 3 20 7 27 1151442 191907 1343349 241803 95954 14182 270000 249479 270000 1723484 113172881
21 [05-2019-4048 166/C-W0042/030220/ 015751 1955.94 3 20 7 27 1173564 195594 1369158 246448 97797 14454/ 270000 254272 270000 1751409 111421472
22 {05-2019-4058 188/C-W0019/040220/ 062808 1984.20 3 20 7 27 1190520 198420 1388940 250009 99210 14663 270000 257946 270000 1772813 109648659
23 |05-2019-4063 RI-5221/060220/ 034141 1783.14 3 18 7 25 1069884 178314 1248198 224676/ 89157 13177 250000 231808 250000 i600532 108048126
24 |05-2019-4064 188/5-W0249/060220/ 040638 199215 3 20 7 27 1195290 199215 1394505 251011 99608 14722 270000 258980 270000 1778834 106269292
25 [05-2019-4065 193/C-W0242/060220/ 050549 1993.54 3 20 7 27 1196124 199354 1395478 251186 99677 14732 270000 259160 270000 1779887 104489405
26 |05-2019-4066 193/5-W0393/060220/053451 1919.00 3 20 7 27 1151400 191900 1343300 241794 95950 14181 270000 249470 270000 1723431 102765973
27 |05-2019-4073 188/C-W0253/060220/ 060252 1805.29 3 18 7 25 1083174 1805291 1263703 227467 90265 13341 250000 234688 250000 1617309 101148665
28 [05-2019-4075 188/C-W0399/070220/12453 1995.26 3 20 7 27 1197156 199526 1396682 251403 99763 14745 270000 259384 270000 1781190 99367475
29 [05-2019-4076 RI-5240/070220/125736 1640.63 3 17 6 23 984378 164063 1148441 206719 82032 12124 230000 213282 230000 1472597 97894878
30 [05-2019-4077 175/ C-W0280/ 070220/ 025736 1973.23 3 20 7 27 1183938 197323 1381261 248627 98662 14582 270000 256520 270000 1764505 96130373
31 105-2019-4078 175/5-W0284/080220/121526 1997.82 3 20 7 27 199782 1398474 251725 99891 14764 270000 259717 270000 1783129 94347244

1198692




88879336 b
. e

L . ‘Tota‘l Noof " Laying Supervisi| - “Secutiy _ Resh}nv'at_i_t'm'chra‘rge‘s.. ‘ ,"Cr;nciTéiil
NG | Segment 1D i | Ducts | pie | Required | Manngte (S| i ol U5 | Good [Deposte| en | Moot T kiheer | Vs [
quire: ole 600/- 8! 50/- . its/Manhole Per length’ is Higher | (134154+16+19) 14,42,04,373
(7+8) 100/- of Rs.10,000/- amount o
1 2 3 1 7 8 9 0 11 0 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 2

32 {05-20194079 | 192/5-W0030/080220/024014 | 198970 3 20 7 b% 1193820  198970|  1392790|  250702|  994ss| 14704 270000) 258661 270000 1776979 92570265
33 |05-20194080 | 192/C-W0013/080220/031646 | 977.73 3 9 4 13 586638  97773|  es4dt1| 123104|  4sss7| 7205 130000] 127105 130000 870523 91699743
34 (0520194082 | 150/S-W0387/080220/042130 | 1158.73 3 12 4 16 695238| 115873 s11111|  146000] 57937| 8563 1600000  150635| 160000 1087611 90662132
5 10520194099 195753036—98‘/76'6220/0210_53L 199738 3 20 7 2 1198428] 100738 _11;9§I§f ~ ésLﬁm 99869] 19761 37000] 339853 270000 7’_@2_79_(; _

6 Jos20194101 192/-W0361/100220/ 050739 1999.21 3 20 7 7 1i99s26| 19992| 1309447] 251900 o99e1|  14774|  27ooo0]  asessr| 270000 1784182 87095155
37 |0520194102 | 192/C-W0065/100220/063437 | 199759 3 20 7 27 1198554| 199759 1398313 251696 99ss0| 14762 270000 259687 270000 1782955 85312200
38 10520194103 | 192/5-W0047/110220/014308 981.50 3 9 a 13 588000  98150|  687050)  123669] 49075 7253 130000 127595 130000 873378 84438822
39 (0520194107 | 86/C-W0218/110220/035758 1987.5 3 20 7 27 1192500]  198750|  1391250|  250425| 99375| 14688 270000|  258375| 270000 1775313 82663509
40 [05-2019.4108 | 86/C-W0253/110220/042217 1628.8 3 17 6 2 o77298| 162883 1140181] 205233 g442] 12037 230000 211748 230000 1463660 81199850
41 |0520194109 |  86/C-W0049/110220/051706 19737 3 20 7 27 1184238] 197373 1381611  248690|  98es7| 14586 270000( 256585 270000 1764883 79434966
42 [05-2019-4110 |  86/C-W0073/110220/054838 19508 3 20 7 7 1170468  195078|  1365546|  245798| 97539 14416 270000| 253601 270000 1747501 77687465
43 (0520194171 | 86/C-W0227/110220/060644 19708 3 20 7 27 1182474  197079|  1379553|  248320] 98540 14564 270000  256203| 270000 1762657 75924808
44 (0520194112 | 86/C-W0156/120220/121934 1889.4 3 19 7 2% 1133622  188937|  1322559| 238061  9ade0| 13962 260000{ 245618 260000 1690990 74233818
45 |052019-4113 |  86/S-W0162/120220/123027 11911 3 10 8 18 714654|  119109]  833763| 150077| 59555]  sso2 180000  154842| 180000 1082120 73151699
46 05-2019-4104 RI-A55/120220/123723 1999.79 3 20 7 2 1199874  199979|  1399853|  251974| 90900| 14778 270000{ 259973 270000 1784621 71367078
47 0520194105 | 184/5-W0747/120220/011214 | 1996.66 3 20 7 27 1197996  199666|  1397662|  251579| oos33] 14755 270000  259566| 270000 1782250 69584827
48 10520194106 | 184/C-WO0640/120220/015004 | 1994.80 3 20 7 27 1196880  199480]  1396360|  251345| 99740| 14742 270000 259324 270000 1780842 67803986
49 05-2019-4167 184/5-/140220/051300 1999.73 3 20 7 27 1199838 199973  1399811|  251966]  99987| 14778 270000|  259965| 270000 1784576 66019410
50 [05-20194171 | 197/C-W0116/140220/064857 | 192050 3 20 7 27 1152300{  192050|  1344350]  241983|  9e025| 14192 270000 249665 270000 1724567 64294843
51 [05.20194179 | 197/C-W0115/170220/060628 | 1994.48 3 2 7 27 119688|  199448|  1396136| 251304 9o724| 14739 270000 259282 270000 1780599 62514244
52 (0520194180 | 1 ;7/S-W0096/1 80220/01285¢ | 199485 3 2 7 27 1196910 199485 1396305 251351  oo743| 14742 270000 259331 270000 1780879 60733364
53 (0520194214 |  197/C-10059/200220/125644 1999.02 3 20 7 % 1199412 199902|  1399314|  251877|  999s1| 14773 270000 259873 270000 1784038 58949326
54 0520194456 | 150/S-W0156/270220/032623 | 192825 3 20 7 27 1156950\  192825)  1349775|  242060{ 96413| 14250 2700000 250673 270000 1730437 57218889
55 [05-201944457 | 150/C-W0271/270220/034920 | 193518 3 2 7 27 1161108]  193518|  1354626]  243833| 9670|1431 270000( 251573 270000 1735686 55483203
56 |05-20194458 | 150/C-W0353/270220/045147 | 199559 3 20 7 2 1197354 199559  1396:m13]  251444]  o9o780| 14747 270000] 250427 270000 1781440 53701763
57 (0520194464 | 150/C-W0212/270220/050456 | 49033 3 5 3 8 204198 49033 343231|  e1782] 2s17]  ae: 80000|  63743| 80000 451371 53250392
58 [05-20194525 | 149/C-W0201/020320/011305 | 197973 3 30 10 40 1187838 197973| 1385811  2494d6]  98987] 14630 400000{  257365| 400000 1899428 51350965
59 |05-20194526 | 149/C-W0201/020320/014225 | 69141 3 10 8 18 auses|  eo141|  4as3os7]  sz11s|  sasm 5110 180000 89883 130000 703667, 50647298
60 [05.20194653 | 38/C-wo0306/130320/012404 283.83 3 2 1 3 170208|  28383] 198681  3s763]  14192] 2098 30000  36898| 36897.9 251868 50395430
61 [05-20194672 |  72/C-W0015/160320/055856 737.32 3 7 2 9 unn|  7732|  sie124| o002  aeses| 5440 90000] 95852 958516 654290 49741139
62 |0520194697 | 161/C-W0323/180320/024533 |  331.03 3 3 2 5 198618 33103|  2m7m|  a17i0]  1ess2 2446 so000| 43034 0000 300719 49440420
63 (0520194708 | 130/5-W1605/190320/122240 | 199650 3 20 7 27 1197900  199650|  1397550| 251559  g9sas| 14754 270000| 259545 270000 1782129 47658291
64 05-20194727 130/5-/200320/105856 694.02 3 6 2 8 416412 69402|  485814] 87447 34701 5129 soooo| 90223 902226 615866 47042425




SL | Applicati LengthIn | NoOf | NoOf | MH Tu;’ailcstZ | Laying | SoPervis Total | Gst@ | SCUY | coq _eston Charges ~——— Grand Total :
NO PP]:;: ©n Segment ID ;'i‘trs ! D?xcts I?ils Required | Manhole Chgrges e cha:gneé @ (11+12) 18% Depost @ 7.39 Mtr Pit‘s‘/l:;a:;oleb . Rs 139/ i ::ll‘-;:z;::r ) »wiﬂ{o ut GSt - 1;1;42,04; 373
(7+8) 00~ | 100 S o Rs10,00- | PEFIength | o gy o | (3HIS¥I6H9) |

1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
65 [05-2019-4731 57/C-W0098/200320/123422 1996.52 3 20 7 27 1197912 199652 1397564 251562 99826 14754 270000 259548 270000 1782144 45260281
66 05-2019-4738 57/C-W0069/200320/011243 1964.07 3 20 7 27 1178442 196407 1374849 247473 98204 14514 270000 255329 270000 1757567 43502714
67 [05-2019-4739 RI-5275/200320/014340 634.86 3 6 2 8 380916 63486 444402 79992 31743 4692 80000 82532 82531.8 563368 42939345
68 105-2019-4761 RI[-5237/230320/120140 43316 3 4 2 6 259896 43316 303212 54578 21658 3201 60000 56311 60000 388071 42551274
69 |05-2019-3407 25/C-W0582/130919/110458 350,53 3 3 2 5 210318 35053 245371 44167 17527 2590 50000 45569 50000 315488 42235786
70 |05-2019-3408 25/5-W0644/130919/112304 837.74 3 8 3 1 502644 83774 586418 105555 41887 6191 110000 108906 110000 744496 41491290
71 [05-2019-3409 54/C-W0264/130919/124339 471.62 3 4 2 6 282972 47162 330134 59424 23581 3485 60000 61311 61310.6 418511 41072779
72 105-2019-3410 54/C-W0127/130919/021838 236.83 3 2 2 4 142098 23683 165781 29841 11842 1750 40000 30788 40000 219373 40853407
73 [05-2020-1023 Ri-547/060320/ 063740 730.06 3 7 3 10 438036 73006 511042 91988 36503 5395 100000 94908 100000 652940 40200467
74 {05-2020-1226 7/C-W0688/050520/ 044325 385.79 3 3 2 5 231474 38579 270053 48610 19290 2851 50000 50153 50152.7 342346 39858120
75 [05-2020-1231 RI-A78/060520/ 045926 164.14 3 2 2 4 98484 16414 114898 20682 8207 1213 40000 21338 40000 164318 39693802
76 [05-2020-1232 83/S-W0230/060520/ 050420 261.51 3 2 2 4 156906 26151 183057 32950 13076 1933 40000 33996 40000 238065 39455737
77 |05-2020-1308 11/C-W0511/040520/ 044042 74843 3 7 3 10 449058 74843 523901 94302 37422 5531 100000 97296 100000 ] 666853 38788884
78 [05-2020-1230 R1-A04/060520/014331 113.16 3 2 2 4 67896 11316 79212 14258 5658 836 40000 14711 40000 125706 38663178
79 105-2020-1233 7/5-wW0017/060520/ 052021 805.83 3 8 3 11 483498 80583 564081 101535 40292 5955 110000 104758 110000 720328 37942850
80 ]05-2020-1351 5/C-W1681/170520/072618 321.38 3 3 2 5 192828 32138 224966 40494 16069 2375 50000 41779 50000 293410 37649440
81 }05-2020-1346 RI-A43/170520/075438 234.87 3 2 2 4 140922 23487 164409 29594 11744 1736 40000 30533 40000 217888 37431552
82 105-2020-1348 17.4/C-W0165/170520/075949 379.78 3 3 2 5 227868 37978 265846 47852 18989 2807 50000 49371 50000 337642 37093910
83  [05-2020-1345 RI-A04/170520/ 081947 525.46 3 5 2 7 315276 52546 367822 66208 26273 3883 70000 68310 70000 467978 36625932
84 (05-2020-1363 79/5-W0265/180520/111511 193.72 3 2 1 3 116232 19372 135604 24409 9686 1432 1;30000 25184 30000 176722 36449211
85 ]05-2020-1444 RI-A41/090620/072616 112.85 3 2 1 3 67710 11285 78995 14219 5643 834 .30000 14671 30000 115471 36333739
86 ]05-2020-1445 RI-A66/090620/103239 270.77 3 4 2 6 162462 27077 189539 34117 13539 2001 60000 35200 60000 265078 36068661
87 105-2020-1342 RI-A76/170520/083518 54.54 3 2 1 3 32724 5454 38178 6872 2727 403 30000 7090 30000 71308 35997353
88 |05-2020-1340 149/5-W0801/170520/084116 105.44 3 2 1 3 63264 10544 73808 13285 5272 779 30000 13707 30000 109859 35887493
89 105-2020-1339 167/ C-W0020/170520/012435 315.56 3 3 1 4 189336 31556 220892 39761 15778 2332 40000 41023 41022.8 280025 35607469
90 105-2020-1370 184/C-W0900/190520/ 082135 1995.55 3 20 7 27 1197330 199555 1396885 251439 99778 14747 270000 259422 270000 1781410 33826059
91 |05-2020-1369 184/C-W1018/190520/083512 1996.67 3 20 7 27 1198002 199667 1397669 251580 99834 14755 270000 259567 270000 1782258 32043801
92 105-2020-1371 184/C-W1531/190520/ 084551 1228.6 3 14 5 19 737160 122860 860020 154804 61430 9079 190000 159718 190000 1120529 30923272
93 ]05-2020-1367 RI-5191/190520/ 084927 486.62 3 4 2 6 291972 48662 340634 61314 24331 3596 60000 63261 63260.6 431822 30491450
94 105-2020-1368 173/C-W0147/190520/ 090120 1950.12 3 20 7 27 1170072 195012 1365084 245715 97506 14411 270000 253516 270000 1747001 28744449
95 |05-2020-1366 173/C-W0165/190520/091609 1984.97 3 20 7 27 1190982 198497 1389479 250106 99249 14669 270000 258046 270000 1773396 26971052
96 105-2020-1360 173/5-W0244/190520/ 93207 1956.32 3 20 7 27 1173792 195632 1369424 246496 97816 14457 270000 254322 270000 1751697 25219355
97 105-2020-1373 173/5-W0119/190520/ 073235 1997.25 3 20 7 27 1198350 199725 1398075 251654 99863 14760 270000 259643 270000 1782697 23436658




SL | Application Lengthin | Noof | NoOF | wH | mase | Lving |SPeni Towl | cste |5 | coiq nen S Grand Total
NO pkao Segment ID 9:48;5 " D(t)u‘ts I?its Required M;nhole Charges @ cha:’gnes @| (11+12) 18% Depost @ 7.39 Mtr Pits/ﬁa?nfluuig' Rs. 130/- ° ::l!‘;:;:z:r without GSt 14,42,04,373
(7+8) 600/ 100/- 50 of Rs.10,000~ | P8R fasioune | (13415416+19) ’
1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

98 05-2020-375 | 173/S-W0047/190520/075539 1986.34 3 20 7 27 1191804|  198634| 1390438  250279]  99317| 14679 270000{ 258224 270000 1774434 21662224
99 [05-2020-374 | 173/C-W0065/190520/082357 1986.87 3 20 7 27 1192122 198687 1390809  250346| 99344 14683 270000  256293] 270000 1774835 19887388
100 |05-2019-+541 188/S-W0016/050320/ 101136 147.54 3 2 1 3 88524 14754 103278 18590 7377 1090 30000 191 86 30000 141745 19745643
101 105-2019-2542 192/C-W0037/050320/101826 267.35 3 3 1 4 160410 26735 187145 33686 13368 . 1976 40000 34756 40000 242488 19503155
102 j05-2019-2540 187/C-W0035/050320/093920 248.39 3 4 2 6 149034 2“}839 173873 31297 12420 1836 60000 32291 60000 248128 19255027
103 [05-2019-3272 77/C-W0010/300819/023332 217.57 3 3 2 5 130542 21757 152299|  27414] 10879 1608 50000]  28284| 50000 214785 19040241
104 105201959 | 89/C-W0122/100320/024831 112.75 3 2 1 3 67650{ 11275 78925|  14207] 5638 833 30000]  14658] 30000 11539 18924846
105 ]05-2019-2595 RI-5265/100320/024331 9422 3 2 1 3 56532 9422 65954 11872 4711 696 30000 12249 30000 101361 18823484
106 |05-2018-5900 RI-s103/110918/015100 72.93 3 1 1 2 43758 7293 51051 9189 3647 539 20000 9481 20000 75236 18748248
107 [05-2019-2545 67/C-W0177/050320/105310 341.34 3 4 1 5 204804 34134 238938 43009 17067 2523 50000 44374 50000 308528 18439720
108 ]05-2019-3021 ‘ RI-5223/210819/101655 307.82 3 3 1 4 184692 30782 215474 38785, 15391 2275 40000 40017 40016.6 273156 18166564
109 }05-2019-2597 117/C-W0115/100320/025854 . 143.2 3 2 1 3 85920 14320 100240 18043 7160 1058 30000 18616 30000 138458 18028106
110 [05-2019-2599 RI-A79/100320/031747 380 3 6 2 8 228000 38000 266000 47880, 19000 2808 80000 49400 80000 367808 17660298
111 |05-2019-<600 55/5-W0257/100320/032051 711 3 1 1 2 42660 7110 49770 8959 3555 525 20000 9243 20000 73850 17586447
112 [05-2018-¢414 | 198/C-W0216/080319/064445 33213 3 3 1 4 199278| 33213 232491 41848 16607 2454 40000] 43177 431769 294729 17291718
113 {05-2019-5022 RI-A65/210819/095610 345.95 3 4 2 6 207570 34595 242165 43590] 17298 2557 60000|  44974| 60000 322019 16969699
114 ]05-2019-2549 136/C-10023/050320/114722 409.55 3 4 2 6 245730 40955 286685 51603 20478 3027 60000 53242 60000 370189 16599510
115 |05-2019-¢547 | 160/C-W0064/050320/111543 538.34 3 5 2 7 323004] 53834 376838 67831 26917 3978 700000 69984/ 70000 477733 16121777
116 [05-2019-2546 RI-AQ1/050320/111234 90.75 3 1 1 2 54450 9075 63525 11435 4538 671 20000 11798 20000 88733 16033044
117 105-2019-4550 RI-A12/050320/115753 158.64 3 1 1 2 95184 15864 111048 19989 7932 1172 20000 20623 20623.2 140776 15892268
118 |05-2019-4552 119/5-10011/060320/ 041334 60.31 3 2 1 3 36186 6031 42217 7599 3016 446 30000 7840 30000 75678 15816590
119 |05-2019-4551 RI-A41/060320/040633 135.24 3 2 1 3 81144 13524 94668 17040 6762 999 30000 17581 30000 132429 15684161
120 (05-2019-4187 RI-A79/190220/011940 1201.91 3 14 5 19 721146 120191 841337 151441 60096 8882 190000 156248 190000 1100315 14583846
121 {05-2019-4188 | 83/C-W0034/190220/013952 827.03 3 8 3 11 496218] 82703 578921|  104206| 41352 6112 110000,  107514| * 110000 736384 13847462
122 {05-201 9:-123,1 . RI-540/180619/124315 516.91 3 5 2 7 310146 51691 361837 65131 25846 3820 70000 67198 70000 461502 13385959
123 [05-2020-1446 - RI-A12/090620/05156 449.56 3 4 2 6 269736 44956 314692 56645, 22478 3322 60000 58443 60000 40q492 12985467
124 (05-2020-1354 R1-5157/170520/ 014946 994.67 3 9 3 12 596802 99467 696269 125328 49734 7351 120000 129307{ 129307.1 882660 12102807
125 [05-2020-1467 7/C-W0119/250620/ 075122 339.96 3 3 1 4 203976 33996 237972 42835] 16998 2512 40000] 44195 441948 301677 11801130
126 |05-2020-1477 RI1-5100/040720/085107 1164.7 3 12 4 16 698820 116470 815290 146752 58235 8607 160000 151411 160000 1042132 10758997
127 105-2019-3480 RI-5101/031019/015405 113.85 3 2 1 3 68310 11385 79695 14345/ 5693 841 30000 14801 30060 116229 1 0642.769
128 105-2019-3481 66/C-W0036/031019/015858 623.94 3 6 2 8 374364 62394 436758 7 78616 3197 4611 80000 81112 811122 553678 10089091
129 [05-2019-1389 RI-S180/060719/034834 805.82 3 8 3 1 483492 80582 564074 101533 40291 5955 110000 104757 110000 720320 9368771
130 [05-2019-1391 | 198/C-W0088/060719/035230 246.61 3 2 1 3 147966 24661 172627|  31073) 1233 1822 30000] 32059 320593 218839 9149931




st | avoticati Tota.l No of Laying Supervisi Secutiy é Res.torah'on Charges : { Grind Totat
pplication LengthIn | NoOf | NaOf MH Pits & on Total Gst@ Cess Naof. .. hichever |- .
NO No Segment 1D Mus | Ducts | Pits | Requived | Manhole |2B%®| parecql (11412 | 18% |PPO @l 739 Mr | pirgamnate | RS 130 i Higher. | othoutGSt | 04,373
. (7+8) 600/- 100 50/- of Rs 10,0007 | Per length wnouat | (13 1§f16 19)
1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

131 |05-2020-1470 RI-A32/150620/122143 517.21 3 5 2 7 310326 51721 362047 65168 25861 2822 70000 67237 70000 461730 8688202
132 |05-2020-1469 RI-A32/150620/121051 534.89 3 5 2 7 320934 53489 374423 67396] 26745 2953 70000 69536 70000 475120 8213081
133 |05-2020-1471 41/S-W0121/150620/123115 250.85 3 2 1 3 150510 25085 175595 31607} 12543 1854 30000 32611) 326105 222602 7990479
134 105-2020-1482 140/C-W0070/110720/ 081254 486.68 3 4 2 [ 292008 48668 340676 61322 24334 2597 60000 63268 63268.4 431875 7558604
135 {05-2020-1483 R1-526/110720/083203 404.91 3 4 2 6 242946 40491 283437 51019] 20246 2992 60000 52638 60000 366675 7191930
136 {05-2020-1491 RI-A01/110720/112057 578.74 3 6 3 9 347244 57874 405118 72921 28937 €277 90000 75236 90000 528332 6663598
137 |05-2020-1490 173/C-W0086/110720/105127 993.1 3 9 3 12 595860 99310 695170  125131| 49655 7339 120000  129103| 129103 881267 5782331
138 }05-2020-1472 RI-5196/290620/ 095653 580.51 3 5 2 7 348306 58051 406357 73144 29026 4290 70000 75466 75466.3 515139 5267192
139 |05-2020-1473 145/C-W0011/290620/101042 844.71 3 8 3 11 506826 84471 591297 106433 42236 €242 110000 109812 110000 749775 4517417
140 }105-2020-1489 R1-A59/110720/102149 564.33 3 5 2 7 338598 56433 395031 71106 28217 <170 70000 73363 733629 500781 4016636
141 |05-2020-1484 RI-5168/010720/101736 311.86 3 3 1 4 187116 31186 218302 39294] 15593 2305 40000 40542  40541.8 276741 3739895
142 105-2020-1501 RI-A79/120720/ 044602 608.83 3 6 2 8 365298 60883 426181 76713 30442 4499 80000 79148 80000 541122 3198773
143 |05-2020-1492 RI-A13/120720/094550 192.87 3 2 1 3 115722 19287 135009 24302 9644 1425 30000 25073 30000 176078 3022695
144 105-2020-1493 80/C-W0104/120720/ 100852 260.58 3 2 1 3 156348 26058 182406 32833 13029 1926 30000 33875 33875.4 231236 2791459
145 |05-2020-1494 118/C-W0039/120720/113026 160.34 3 2 1 3 96204 16034 112238 20203 8017 1185 30000 20844 30000 151440 2640019
146 |05-2020-1495 110/C-W0278/120720/113734 76.68 3 1 1 2 46008 7668 53676 9662 3834 567 20000 9968 20000 78077 | 2561943
147 [05-2020-1496 RI-5117/120720/010202 583.5 3 6 4 10 350100 58350 408450 73521 29175 4312 100000 75855 100000 541937 2020006
148 05-2020-1498 RI1-A04/120720/022524 548.61 3 6 4 10 329166 54861 384027 69125 27431 4054 100000 71319] 100000 515512 1504494
149 05-2020-1499 RI-5282/120720/ 023527 500.86 3 5 2 7 300516 50086 350602 63108 25043 2701 70000 65112 70000 449346 1055148
150 |05-2020-1500 RI-5284/120720/ 042352 618.37 3 6 2 8 371022 61837, 432859 77915 30919 4570 80000 80388 80388.1 548735 506412
151 05-2020-1502 83/S-W0354/120720/ 050957 283.77 3 2 1 3 170262 28377 198639 35755 14189 2097 30000 36890 36890.1 251815 254597
152 {05-2020-1504 8?/5—[0653/]20720/083052 121.75 3 2 1 3 73050 12175 85225 15341 6088 900 30000 15828 30000 122212 132385
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BBMP ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT .

OFC Form

General

Application No. 05-2019-4099

General Information

Segment ID
192/C-W0098/100220/040631

Zone
BOMMANAHALLI

Service Provider Category

PR Number(To be Assigned by AE/JE-OFC, BBMP)

Street ID

WO0107, WO0116, WO0098, W0113,
w0128, W0120, W0103, w0080,
w0097, w0107, W0095, W0101,
WO0099

Ward No.
192

Organization

Street Name
Subhash Chandra Bose Lyt, NA, 3rd Crs, 16th

Crs, Subhash Chandra Bose Lyt, Om Shakthi
Lyt 2nd Crs, Om Shakthi Lyt 1st Crs

Ward Name
Begur

Year of Incorporation

Telecom M/s Bharthi Airtel Ltd 2006
Registered Office Address : ) ‘ Pin Code Official Phone No.
Bharti Airtel Ltd., No. 55, Divyashree Towers, Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore 560029 41218060
Previous Relevant Exp. h Fax Website
41218070 http:/Awww.airtel.in/
Penalized Details N Vat Reg No Tin
560029
Turnover for Last 3 Years Tan Application
Submission Date
55496.40 - 10/02/2020
Name of the Authorized Person Designation’ Email ID
Atul Bajaj General Manager Kumara.patil@airtel.com
Local Address Purpose
Bharti Airtel Ltd., No. 55, Divyashree Towers, Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore Liasioning
-"Pin Code Phone No. Mobile No Authorization Letter MOU with BBMP
560029 41218060 9900090560
OFC/Cable Related Laying Total No.of Pits (Points marked on map)
Information
OFC 30
Likely Date of Commencement Total Length (m) No. of Cables
2020-03-07 1,997.38 1
Laying Method No.of Ducts No. of Manhole
HDD 0 30
Segment Details _
: Sr No. f Length (vm) ; FromLandmar = To Landmark ' Start X . StatY . EndX EndY ‘ Passing Through :
: : ; k ; . Coordinate ; Coordinate % Coordinate Coordinate :
1 1009.98¢ ' 177.59823899; 12.8658949 | 77.5990147 12.85769355 : ‘
{ ; 73 i 479 ; 195 05
2 ¢ 640.31 / 177.59716934 : 12.8608236 | 77.5982890 - 12.86561701 i
: : i 46 818 | 451 22
3t 3467 : |77.50730486 12.8613576 | 77.5060886 12.86140171
! ' L8 i 79 (485 85 i




4 163.94 € 7 77.59593835 12.8635274
18 967

5 4573~ 77.59616986 12.8632522
- v 88 445

6 - 4137 77.59645220 12.8631366
) 63 386

7 563 7 : 7759688700 12 8633293
: 67 152

8 9897 v 77.59750814 128642715

96 017

77.5970620
562

77.5963223
310

77.5965990
222

775967232
509

77. 5975928
- 514

12.86289992
14

12.86363759

75

12.86353850
68

12.86294946
69

12.86423847
15

Ll i
B ey

Declaration o

| hereby accept the following terms and éonditions sp'e'ciﬁe'd by BBMP
Maintenance of the cable and road for next 2 years »

Refundable Security Deposit (Rs. 150/Mtr ) WI|| be kept with BBMP

Security deposit will be refunded after 2 years after fi eId venf catlon from BBMP

BBMP will retain the security deposit ,if Service prowder fa||s to maintain the
OFC road cut portions for 2 years

A e e

Name of the Attachments L kS,how;l,}\ttachmer‘\tvs .

Authorized Signatory Letter ~attachment

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Date:14/05/2020 Time: 11:33:12

20200514113312
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BRUHAT BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE

Office of the Chief Engincer (OFC-Cell ), 34Floor, Annex II Buiiding,

N.R. Square, Bangalore -560002

S 1 5 o it

No: EE/OFC/ PR/ 22/2020-21

g

To,

Mi/s. Bharti Adrtel Limited

Circie office, #55 Divya Shiee towers,

Bannerghalta Main Road

Bangalore-560029.
Sir

i

DEMAND NOTE

Date:

Permission for laying OFC cable by HDD Method -reg
1} MOU of M/s. Bharti Airtel Limited, Dated: 28-03-2014

25-06-2020

2 M/« Bharti Airtel Limited, request letter No: 00172020, dated: (07-05-2020.
3} M/s. Bharti Airtel Limited, request letter No: 002/2020, dated: 12-05-2020.

4) Commissioner office order No: PSR{G)

L3k 2

877, Date: 27-05-2020.

Your requisition for laying of OFC by HDD Method in various zones under

jurisdiction of BBMP for total con
of the Demand note is as follows:

<

Length of OFC proposed 160636.36 Mtrs

solidated length of 160636.36 Mtirs is considered. The details

Particular

Length in Mtr

Rate in
Rs

Total Amount in
Rs

Laying Charges for 3 Ducts @
Rs.600/- Mtr.

160636.36

Rs.600/-

9.,63,81,816/-

| Supervision Charges @ Rs. 100/ -Mir

160636.36

Rs.100/-

Sub Total

11,24,45,452/-

" GST @ 18% for

Rs. 11,24,45,452/-

18%

2,02,40,181/-

Se

160636.36 :

Construction Weifare Cess @

7.39/- Mir

160636.36

Rs.50/-

S0ALE 8/~ -

Rs.7.39/-

11,87,103/-

Restoration Charges for
Pits/ Manhole @ Rs 18,000 each

(1511 Pits +643 Manhwle)

2254 No's

Rs.10,000/-

2,25,40,000/-

wévran.d Total

16,44,44,554/-




In view of the above you are hereby informed to pay the necessary fees of
Rs. 16,44,44,554/- in the form of DD in favour of “Commissioner BBMP Bangalore”

within seven {07)days, so that your request can be processed further.

Copy submitted to:

\1;“\?/"25\ }‘"ﬁz ¢
Ex cutive Enomeer (OFC-Cell}-1/C

-uhat Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike

The Chief Engineer (OFC-Cell) for kind information,

Copy submitted to CAQ for information,

Office file.



Cash Management Services - Pavmenis

~ MAILTO ‘ ; : e BY ORDER OF : "
COMMISSIONER BBMP SANGALORE Bharti Airtel Limited
THE COMMISSIONER, BANGALORE MAHANAGAR PALIKE Airtel Center of Excellence,
BANGALORE, KARNATAKA Alrtel Center,Gurgaon - 122092
BANGALORE
\ . ;
{f"
888061
Bene Code: Customer Ref No: 19230012435
Inv, No. Inv. Date Description Inv. Amt. Amt,Paid
EE/OFC/PR/22/2820-21  25/86/2028 134985452.00 134985452.00

©g0800 ¢ 0002LO000i RRINRREE b



EefoFetonl 23 /o4 /,3 oy
T Fio & CANARA BANK 7HT 7T / DEPOSIT / PAY IN SLIP
oY/ Brancigm Wb”

i Date[ Ol [0 F] 20 [2[0]

SB/CA/OD/CC/RD/TL/DL Afc. No. / Credit Card No.
N b e EIE G R e ek G e e A AR Ak

HqTH/Name A
Rrf / darze q
Tel No./Mobile No. g Py
FTF9r /Amount ] Teo ¥
77f9r o=t | ” 5
t% upees in G Q QuYe. Fo a0
. hYeo f IO
%}:#./.1 ‘-yi"ﬂf:f’f-a"v El 4 &
30/‘[' Chegue No/ale / Name o d -\p\ /P
» 2 0F¢ SALYE
L] . . O /n
\?0/1?0/:;:. 0 800 3V BZ {1063 - o0/
otalijsl 42 0l 372} o/
@%"ﬁ‘;‘l i S
ot “¥3nara Bank Toll Free No.
Bl@/mm hw Zt - 1800 425 0018
T T
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Cash Management Services - Payment

/—- MAIL TO \ ~~ BY ORDER OF
COMMISSIONER BBMP BANGALORE Bharti Airtel Limited
THE COMMISSIONER, BANGALORE MAHANAGAR PALIKE Airtel Center of Excellence,
BANGALORE, KARNATAKA Airtel Center,Gurgaon - 122002
BANGALORE
. /AN
808169
Bene Code : Customer Ref No : 19230012488
Inv. No. Inv. Date Description Inv. Amt. Amt.Paid
EE/OFC/PR/22/2020-21/S ©2/07/2020 8031818.00 8031818.00
g

2% \e
o
e

2120

BANG DATA FORMS CTS 2010

COMMISSIONER BBMP BANGALORE

ON DEMAND PAY

EIGHTY LAKH THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTEEN

*%, .

RUPEES onty.

.._.OR ORDER

- T | 80,31,818.00

PURCHASER Bharti Airtel Limited

FOR HOFC BANK LTD.

BANGALORE
DRAWEE BRANCH

#g0A/ LS 000 L0000

}w(,f—»-j

3090

Centralised Clearing :Bangalore

Centralised Clearing :Bangalore

ISSUING BRANCH AUTHORISED SIGNATORIES

Piease sign shove

808169

Q99595981 G

e



Cash Management Services - Paymenis

~~ MAILTO ., 7~ BY ORDER OF e g : e
COMMISSIONER BBMP BANGALORE Bharti Airtel Limited
THE COMMISSIONER, BANGALORE MAHANAGAR PALIKE A?”tei Center of Excellence,
BANGALORE, KARNATAKA Airtel Center,Gurgaon - 122002
BANGALORE
%, - 4
- .
8080982
Bene Code : Customer Ref No: 19230012436
{
Inv. ¥o. Inv. Date Description - Inv. &mt, Amt.Paid
EE/QFC/PR/22/2020-21/C 25/96/2620 1187183.62  1187103.00

VALID FOR THREE MONTHE FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE

' : 80800 d 000L0000N [YIR[E™ Ik .
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